CHAUTAUQUA ARTS FOUNDATION TOMATO FEST 2024 ART SHOW

Show profit raises funds for the City of Crystal Springs Chautauqua Park Amphitheater Project

Show Rules and Guidelines

Return your entry form and payment to us by Saturday, June 22nd.

- Mail to 501 W Georgetown St, Crystal Springs, Mississippi 39059
- May leave at the Chamber of Commerce Office, located in City Hall
- Email. If paying by credit/debit card know that our email account is not security encrypted.

Rules & Fees

- Only original works by the artist will be accepted for display and competition.
- Create whatever inspires you a tomato is not required.
- Categories:
 - 1.) Paintings & Drawings hand created, any medium
 - 2.) Hand Crafts: Leather, Fiber, Ceramic, Mosaic, Sculpture, Wood
 - 3.) Photography, Graphics & Digital
- Fees: allows three pieces per category.

\$25 Adult fee age 18 or older

\$10 Student Fee for current school student or recent high school graduate

You may offer three pieces of work for sale during show for a 10% commission paid to CAFI.

Awards

Adult Category Prizes:

Best of Show \$100 Honorable Mention \$50 Student Prizes

 Best of Show \$25 category award in these two divisions:

K5 – 6th Grade & 7th Grade - recent graduate

- 1st & 2nd Place Ribbon in each school grade sub-division category as follows:
 - Kindergarten, 1st and 2nd Grades
 - 3rd, 4th and 5th Grades
 - 6th, 7th and 8th Grades
 - 9th, 10th, 11th and 12th Grades

Labeling and Display

- Attach a copy of the entry form see next page - to the back of each entry.
- If your piece is For Sale, also attach a card stating your name, telephone number and the price.
- Exhibitor is responsible for equipment needed to display your work. Tables & some panels will be provided by CAFI.

Judging

Judging will take place Friday, June 28th before show opens to public.
Awards will be displayed during Show.

Deliver Entry To:

Wednesday, June 26 to The Marion, 101 E Georgetown St., hours: 1pm – 4pm.

By Wednesday, June 26 to The Chamber of Commerce Office (located in City Hall) hours: 8:30 am – 12:00 pm.

Entry Pick-Up

After 3pm until 4:30 pm on Saturday, June 29th at The Marion.

The Silent Auction provides another opportunity to raise money for the Amphitheater construction project. Artist donations to it are greatly appreciated!

CHAUTAUQUA ARTS FOUNDATION (CAFI) TOMATO FEST 2024 ART SHOW Entry and Payment Form

- >> Complete this form for each entry. Return the original with your payment.
- >> Attach a copy of the form to back of each entry. If for sale, also attach a card stating price, your name and telephone number.
- >> Please write clearly.

Artist Name	
Student Show Entry: School Grade Just Com	pleted
Email	
Telephone Number	
Address	
Street or P.O. Box #	
City, State, and Zip Code	
CHECK APPLICABLE BOXES	
FEE: allows 3 pieces per category [] Adult \$25 []Student \$10	PAYMENT METHOD [] Check enclosed Pay to Chautauqua Arts Foundation
CATAGORY: [] Painting & Drawing	[] Cash enclosed
[] Hand Crafts	[] Credit/Debit Card (collected thru Square)
Photograph, Graphics & Digital	Note: 3.25% service charge will be added to entry fee
[] Piece is for sale. Price \$	Name on Card
	Expire Date.
	─ CRV Security Code

The Chautauqua Arts Foundation, Inc. (CAFI), Marion Investments LLC and Crystal Springs Chamber of Commerce is not responsible for loss or damage to exhibitor's property while on the premises under the auspices of CAFI, the Crystal Springs Chamber of Commerce and festival volunteers. I release CAFI, the Crystal Springs Chamber of Commerce, Marion Investments LLC and festival volunteers from any and all liability of any type of accidents, security, weather conditions or injuries of any and all types. The Crystal Springs Tomato Festival is a family-oriented event. CAFI reserves the right to ask an artist to remove work deemed to be offensive (disrespectful, inappropriate, sexual content.) We may use a picture of your entry and your name in advertisements(print, social media, television and radio). By completing and submitting this entry form you are agreeing that you read and understand the information and you agree to abide by the rules, policies, and decisions of CAFI.

signature	date
	01111 B 1111 B EB 10 1/E 1 B 0 0 E 1 0 E